Form PTO-1595 RECORDA (Rev. 10/02)	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office
	02776425
Tab settings	The second the effect of civing decomposite or copy thorough
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Danny MEYERS; Philip DELBUEY; Ken	Name: AMG Medical Inc.
ELVEGGOL, ONS BOTTIN, WOLVING	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	9505 Dalton
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 8505 Dalton
Other	Quebec,
	CANADA City:_MontrealState:Zip:H4T 1V5
Execution Date: 29 September 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, contained the first of the fi
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ogilvy Renault	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Suite 1600	<b>∠</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1981 McGill College Avenue	·
Quebec,	
City: Montreal State: Zip: H3A 2Y3	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Wayne H. Yan (Reg. No. 44,485)	June 14, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

iñ- i (	7,2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trade	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	7 <b>6</b> 168 ▼	_
Tab settings		enf
		001.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): へん、いらいろ		0
Danny MEYERS, Philip DELBUEY,	Name: AGM Medical Inc.	<del></del>
Ken LEVESQUE, Cris BOAR, and Wei XIAO	Internal Address:	S.T.
		)   
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		<del>88</del>
3. Nature of conveyance:	7	033
✓ Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 8505 Dalton	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	Quebec,	
<del></del>	CANADA City: Montreal State: Zip:H4T	Γ 1V5
00.0 1 1 0000	Oityotaton	
Execution Date: 29 September 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	9118720	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:	9-29-2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
, a r dio, pp. 100	( )	
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents inv	olvea:
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_200.00	
Name: Ogilvy Renault		
Internal Address: Suite 1600	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	count
4004 M O''LO II	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1981 McGill College Avenue		
	19-5113	
Quebec,		
City: Montreal State: Zip: H3A 2Y3		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
55,701 00		
9. Signature.		
	October 3, 200	03

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

WHEREAS, WE Danny MEYERS; Philip DELBUEY; Ken LEVESQUE; Cris BOAR; and Wei XIAO of 42 18<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Roxboro, Quebec, Canada, H8Y 3A6; 9 Rubens, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada, H9J 3W7; 2410 Park Row West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4B 2G4; 563 Hyman, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H9B 2G7; Suite 1604, 1350 Du Fort, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3H 2R7 are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled ROCKING WHEELCHAIR and:

WHEREAS, AMG Medical Inc. of 8505 Dalton, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4T 1V5 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; andexecute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

EXECUTED at Montreal, City, Providence	
This 19 day of September	,2003, in the presence of the undersigned witness
Danny Meyers	Witness Signature
, , ,	Dominioné PELADEAU
	(Type or print witness name)

EXEC	CUTED at	, Canada
	<del></del>	City, Province
This_	day of	,2003, in the presence of the undersigned witness
	Philip DelBuey	Witness Signature
		(Type or print witness name)
EXEC	CUTED at	City, Province
This_	day of	,2003, in the presence of the undersigned witness
	Ken Levesque	Witness Signature
		(Type or print witness name)
EXEC	CUTED at	City, Province
This_	day of	,2003, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
	Cris Boar	Witness Signature
		(Type or print witness name)
EXEC	UTED at	, Canada City, Province
This_	day of	,2003, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
	Wei Xiao	Witness Signature
		(Type or print witness name)

WHEREAS, WE Danny MEYERS; Philip DELBUEY; Ken LEVESQUE; Cris BOAR; and Wei XIAO of 42 18<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Roxboro, Quebec, Canada, H8Y 3A6; 9 Rubens, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada, H9J 3W7; 2410 Park Row West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4B 2G4; 563 Hyman, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H9B 2G7; Suite 1604, 1350 Du Fort, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3H 2R7 are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled ROCKING WHEELCHAIR and:

WHEREAS, AMG Medical Inc. of 8505 Dalton, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4T 1V5 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; andexecute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

EXECUTED at	, Canada	
City, Province	ce	
Thisday of,2	003, in the presence of the undersigned witness	
Danny Meyers	Witness Signature	
	(Type or print witness name)	

EXECUTED at Montreal City, Prov	Zuebec, Canada
This 16 day of September  Call June Phillip DelBuey	witness Signature  Topinson  (Type or print witness name)
EXECUTED atCity, Prov	, Canada vince
Thisday of	,2003, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
Ken Levesque	Witness Signature
	(Type or print witness name)
EXECUTED atCity, Prov	, Canada vince
Thisday of	,2003, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
Cris Boar	Witness Signature
	(Type or print witness name)
EXECUTED atCity, Prov	vince
	,2003, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
Wei Xiao	Witness Signature
	(Type or print witness name)

WHEREAS, WE Danny MEYERS; Philip DELBUEY; Ken LEVESQUE; Cris BOAR; and Wei XIAO of 42 18<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Roxboro, Quebec, Canada, H8Y 3A6; 9 Rubens, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada, H9J 3W7; 2410 Park Row West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4B 2G4; 563 Hyman, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H9B 2G7; Suite 1604, 1350 Du Fort, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3H 2R7 are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled ROCKING WHEELCHAIR and:

WHEREAS, AMG Medical Inc. of 8505 Dalton, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4T 1V5 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; andexecute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

City, Provin	, Canada	
Thisday of	,2003, in the presence of the undersigned witness	
Danny Meyers	Witness Signature	
	(Type or print witness name)	

EXECUTED at			, Canada	
		City, Province		
This_	day of	,2003, in the presen	ce of the undersigned witness.	
	Philip DelBu	ey	Witness Signature	
		(Ту	pe or print witness name)	
EXEC	UTED at	Montreal, QC City, Province	_, Canada	
This_s	$\frac{29}{2}$ day of $\frac{3}{2}$	September,2003, in the presen	ce of the undersigned witness.	
	Han L	<u>eptember</u> ,2003, in the presentation With	20/2 1	
	Ken Levesqu	ie / Wit	ness Signature	
			pe or print witness name)	
EXEC	UTED at	City, Province	_, Canada	
This_	day of	,2003, in the presen	ce of the undersigned witness.	
	Cris Boar	Wit	ness Signature	
		(Ту	pe or print witness name)	
EXEC	UTED at	City, Province	_, Canada	
This_	day of	,2003, in the presen	ce of the undersigned witness.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Wei Xiao	Wit	ness Signature	
			pe or print witness name)	

WHEREAS, WE Danny MEYERS; Philip DELBUEY; Ken LEVESQUE; Cris BOAR; and Wei XIAO of 42 18<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Roxboro, Quebec, Canada, H8Y 3A6; 9 Rubens, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada, H9J 3W7; 2410 Park Row West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4B 2G4; 563 Hyman, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H9B 2G7; Suite 1604, 1350 Du Fort, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3H 2R7 are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled ROCKING WHEELCHAIR and:

WHEREAS, AMG Medical Inc. of 8505 Dalton, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4T 1V5 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

EXECUTED at	, Canada	
City, Provinc	ovince	
Thisday of,	2003, in the presence of the undersigned witness.	
Danny Meyers	Witness Signature	
	(Type or print witness name)	

EXECUIED at		, Canada
	City, Province	
Thisday of _	,2003, in the p	presence of the undersigned witness.
Philip DelBu	ıey	Witness Signature
		(Type or print witness name)
EXECUTED at	City, Province	, Canada
Thisday of	,2003, in the	presence of the undersigned witness.
Ken Levesq	ue	Witness Signature
		(Type or print witness name)
EXECUTED at	MONTREAL, QC,	, Canada
This 19 day of 2	SEPTEMBER, 2003, in the	Witness Signature  (Type or print witness name)
EXECUTED at	City, Province	, Canada
Thisday of	,2003, in the	presence of the undersigned witness.
Wei Xiao		Witness Signature
	<del></del>	(Type or print witness name)

WHEREAS, WE Danny MEYERS; Philip DELBUEY; Ken LEVESQUE; Cris BOAR; and Wei XIAO of 42 18<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Roxboro, Quebec, Canada, H8Y 3A6; 9 Rubens, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada, H9J 3W7; 2410 Park Row West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4B 2G4; 563 Hyman, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H9B 2G7; Suite 1604, 1350 Du Fort, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3H 2R7 are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled ROCKING WHEELCHAIR and:

WHEREAS, AMG Medical Inc. of 8505 Dalton, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4T 1V5 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; andexecute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

EXECUTED at	, Canada	
City, Provi	Province	
Thisday of	_,2003, in the presence of the undersigned witness	
Danny Meyers	Witness Signature	
	(Type or print witness name)	

<b>EXEC</b>	UTED at		, Canada
		City, Province	<del></del>
This_	day of	,2003, in	the presence of the undersigned witness.
	Philip DelBu	ey	Witness Signature
			(Type or print witness name)
EXEC	UTED at	City, Province	, Canada
This_	day of	,2003, in	the presence of the undersigned witness.
	Ken Levesqu	ue	Witness Signature
			(Type or print witness name)
EXEC	UTED at	City, Province	, Canada
			the presence of the undersigned witness.
	Cris Boar		Witness Signature
			(Type or print witness name)
EXEC	UTED at	Montreal City, Province	, Canada
This_	$\frac{18}{3}$ day of $\frac{3}{3}$	September, 2003, in	the presence of the undersigned witness.
_	Wei Xiao	<u> </u>	Witness Signature
			DoNAA WORK
			(Type or print witness name)

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/14/2004 REEL: 015486 FRAME: 0829